PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
Intelligent Process Control
Build A Quality =

(o)}
LX)




auMuULO

/.

“ins—
R

Performance Feature
1.Indicator

The indicator conforms to the VID/VIE3845 NAMUR standard, which is convenient for installing limit switch, positioner and other accessories.

2.0utput Shaft

The design of the one-body forging and pressing output shaft of nickel-plated alloy steel is in accordance with NAMUR, ISO5211 and DIN3337 standard.
Special standards can be customized according to the customer.

3.Cylinder Block

It is made of high quality aluminum alloy extrusion, the surface is coated with hard anodic oxidation and teflon coating.

4.End Cover

Aluminum alloy die casting, surface with anodic hardening treatment and metal polyester coating.

5. Piston

Cast aluminum with hard oxidation.

6.Adjustment Bolt

Two independent adjustment bolts realizes accurate adjustment within +5 ° of the angle of the valve opening and closing.

7.Piston Ring

Use low friction and long life composite material, convenient repair and replace.

8.Seal

Use nitrile rubber under normal temperature, special seal is available according to the customer's requirement for high temperature and low temperature.

9.Air Connection
It complies with NAMUR standard and can be directly mounted with NAMUR standard solenoid valve.

10. All fasteners is stainless steel
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Components Material

Left Cover

Qty for Each Unit

=

Standard Material

Aluminum Die Casting

Materials Selectable

"0O" Ring (cover)

NBR

piston ring

POM

“O" Ring (piston)

NBR

Piston

Aluminum Die Casting

Bolt

ABS

Main Body of the Indicator

ABS

Shaft Ring

Stainless Steel

Gasket

POM

Block

Aluminum Extrusion

Guide Ring

PAG6

Right Cover

Aluminum Die Casting

End Cover Bolt

Stainless Steel

"0" Ring (adjusting bolt)

NBR

Gasket

Stainless Steel

Nut

Stainless Steel

Adjustment Bolt

Stainless Steel

“"O" Ring (at the top of the shaft)

NBR

Bearing (at the top of the shaft)

POM

Gasket

POM

Adjustment Cam

Carbonsteel

Output Shaft

Carbonsteel

Bearing (output shaft bottom)

POM

"O" Ring (output sha t bbttom)
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Dimensions and Connection(mm)

Model RTO052 RT063 RT075 RT083 RT092 RT105 RT125 RT140 RT160 RT190 RT210 RT240 RT270 RT300 RT350 RT400

ISOflange | FO3/F05 | FO5/FO07 | FO5/F07 | FO5/F07 | FO7/F10 | FO7/F10 | FO7/F10 | F10/F12 | F10/F12 F14 F14 F16 F16 F16 F16/F25 | F16/F25

A 154 176 188 211 244 277 310 3% 458 523 526 602 718 760 920 940

B 73 89 110 118 135 157 198 232 326 410

C 25 25 25 25 25 39 39 39 30 30

13 17 20 20 25 27 30 38 50 50

41 47 57 60 64 75 86

30 36 47 50 58 67 86

80 80 80 80 80 80

30 30 30 30 30 30

4-M5x9 4-M5x9

70 70 70 102 102 102 125 125 140 140 165 165 254 254

4-M8x12|4-M8x12 | 4-M8x12 |4-M10x15|4-M10x15(4-M10x15 | 4-M12x18 | 4-M12x18 | 4-M16x24 | 4-M16x24 4-M20x25(4-M20x25|8-M16x25| 8-M16x25

50 50 50 70 70 70 102 102 — — — — 165 165

4-M6x9 | 4-M6x9 | 4-M6x9 | 4-M8x12 | 4-M8x12 | 4-M8x12 [4-M10x15|4-M10x15 == —  |4-M20x25|4-M20x25

14 14 17 17 22 22 27 27 46 46 46 46

24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 40 40 40 40

36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 45 45 45 45

4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 | 4-M5x9 4-M6x10 | 4-M6éx10 | 4-M6x10 | 4-M6x10

Gl/4" | Gl/4" | Gl/4" ! ! " ! ! " ! G1/2" G1/2" G1/2" G1/2"
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Double Acting Output Torque(Nm)

Actuator Model 2.0Bar 2.5Bar 3.0Bar 4.0Bar 4.5Bar 5.0bar 5.5bar 6.0bar 7.0bar 8.0bar

RT052D

RT063D

RTO75D

RT083D

RT092D

RT105D

RT125D

RT140D

RT160D

RT190D

RT210D

RT240D

RT270D

RT300D

RT350D

RT400D

Single Action Output Torque(Spring Return)(Nm)

Air Pressure Torque

6.0Bar Spring Return Torque
Actuator
Model

Spring
Quantity

0° 90°
End

RT052S

RT063S

RTO75S

RT083S

RT092S

RT105S

RT125S

RT140S

RT160S

RT190S

RT210S

RT240S

RT270S

RT300S

RT350S

RT400S




Accessories

Limit Switch Box
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(IP67,IP68)

MODEL APL - 210N

- Enclosure : Weatherproof IP67/NEMA4&4X (Standard ) IP68(Option)
- Solid and compact design
- Bolts on visual position indicator
(Re-adjustment available upon required direction)
- Dual cable entries : 2 x 1/2 NPT(Standard)
M20, PG13.5, PF1/27, PT1/2”.(Option)
- Terminal Strips : 8 points(0.08-2. 5m)
- Captive cover bolts
- Easy mounting bracket
NAMUR standard stainless steel shaft and bracket.

Solenoid Valve

MODEL 4M310-08

1. Internally piloted structure.

2. Structure in sliding column mode: good tightness and sensitive reaction.

3. Double control solenoid valves have memory function.

4. Internal hole adopts special processing technology which has little
attrition friction, low start pressure and long service life.

5. No need to add oil for lubrication.

6. Installin the side plate with the surface upward, which can be used by
directly connecting with the actuators.

7. Affiliated manual devices are equipped to facilitate installation and
debugging.

8. Several standard voltage grades are optional.
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